BENNETT & REaAD, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAaw

212 WINDMILL LANE
SOUTHAMPTON, NEW YORK 11968-4841

JOHN J. BENNETT 631-283-9696

CAROLE L. READ 631-283-1259 (FAGSIMILE)

BAILEY G. LARKIN WWW.BENNETTANDREAD.GCOM
Via: Hand Delivery

January 29, 2026

Attn.: Philip DiOrio, Chairman

Town of Shelter Island

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

38 North Ferry Road

Shelter Island, New York 11964-0970

Re:  Application of Shelter Mary Property LL.C
Subject Property: 44 Saint Mary’s Road, Shelter Island, New York

SCTM#: 700-15-4-4

Dear Chairman DiOrio and Members of the Board:

Our office represents the applicant and property owner with respect to an appeal of the
determination of the building inspector, dated November 11, 2025 (received on January 21, 2026).
In the alternative, the Applicant seeks dimensional relief from Town Code Section 133-10B(6) to
permit the conditioning of a proposed garage at the subject property. We enclose ten (10) complete
applications as follows:

Letter of Denial, dated November 11, 2025 (received via email on January 21, 2026);

Zoning of Appeals Application Form, including Rider with Exhibits A-C;

Affidavit of Michael Schiano, dated January 28, 2026, including Exhibits A-E;

Authorization Form;

Certification Form;

Transactional Disclosure Form;

Owner’s Authorization Form;

Deed;

Certificates of Occupancy/Compliance for previously existing structures on the subject

property. Note that all previously certificated structures have since been demolished;

Open Building Permit no. 2025-0142;

e Radius Map and list of property owners within 200 feet of subject property obtained from
Town of Shelter Island GIS;

e Survey prepared by George Walbridge Surveyors, P.C., last revised December 17, 2025;
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BENNETT & READ, LLP
e Architectural Plans prepared by Vincent Falotico Architecture, P.C., dated December 11,
2025;
e Landscape Plan prepared by Gregory Lombardi Design, Inc., dated January 23, 2026.

We also enclose the following:

e Check no. 21741 made payable to the Town of Shelter Island in the amount of ONE
THOUSAND EXGHY HUNDRED AND XX/00 ($1,800.00) DOLLARS, representing the
filing fee;

o Electroni

pectto yo ing or require any additional information, please contact the
4

sGeitted, -

cc: Shelter Mary Property LLC (via email w/ encls.)
M. Schiano, Inter-Science Research Associates, Inc. (via email w/ encls.)



TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND
Reed Karen: Principal Building Inspector
38 North Ferry Road, P.O. Box 970
Shelter Island, New York 11964
(631) 749-0772

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL

Date: 11/11:2025 ZBA Applications: Special Permit for Area

Owner:  Shelter Mary Property LLC Applicant: Inter-science Research Associates, Inc.
40 Highland Ave P.O. Box 1201
Rowayton, CT 06853 Southampton, NY 11969

Location of Property: 44 Saint Mary’s Rd  County Tax Map No. 15.-4-4  Zone: C
Please take notice that your application dated 10/17/2025, revised/received 12/30/2025 to:

Convert a detached garage (listed on drawings as a "Car Bam"), that was previously approved as unconditioned, non-habitable storage
space, under a separate permit, and is currently under construction, to a conditioned garage. Proposed work is per submitted Site
Plan/Survey by George Walbridge surveyors, P.C., dated 10/8:2024, last revised 12/17/2025, and on a Site Plan and floor plans dated
12/11/2025 by Vincent Falotico Architecture, P.C. of New Canaan, CT. Note: the first floor of the garage contains, according to the
architect's calculations, 5753 SF of conditioned space; the two second floor loft areas, open to the car storage below, contain
approximately 2430 SF of conditioned space, as scaled off the drawing, for a total of 8183 SF of conditioned space in this structure.
Note: Architect’s drawings list the Car Barn as N/A, and give a total SFLA for the property at 5972 SF, which is incorrect.

Is returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

Shelter Island Town Code section 133-10 District C. (Residential) subsection B. Bulk Regulations (6) states: “The square foot living
area of a one-family dwelling and any conditioned accessory structures shall not be more than 5,999 square feet, nor less than 1,200
square feet ... excluding the following unconditioned structures: porches, breezeways, attached garages and basements.”

The Zoning chapter of Town Code defines “Square Foot Living Area” thus: “Also known as "SFLA" the square footage of heated
and/or air conditioned area within the outer walls of all structures on a residential lot, not including an unfinished basement or attic,
garage(s) structure(s) without heat or air conditioning.”

Per calculations on the submitted drawings cited above, your primary dwelling is to have 5,220 SFLA and the Gate House shows an
addition 752 SFLA; with the proposed Garage/Car Barn adding 8183 SFLA, for a total of 14,155 SFLA where 5999 is allowed
without Town Approval. Therefore, you must get a ZBA Special Permit for Area before we can issue a Building Permit for the
proposed construction.

Please contact the ZBA Clerk to apply for a Special Permit for Area.

Authorized Signature: Reed Karen, Principle Building Inspector

Note to Applicant: Any c}ége or deviation to the above referenced application may require further review by
the Shelter Island Building Department. This denial letter is valid for two years from the date of issuance.



Date:

TAX MAP NUMBER
700-14-4-4

ADDRESS OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY
44 St. Mary's Road, Shelter Island, New York

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION

1. APPLICANT- Applicant must be a party of interest

Applicant is: Owner Attorney
Builder Contractor

DOther (please specify)

DArchitect

NAME Shelter Mary Property LLC

COMPANY NAME (if applicable)

ADDRESs ¢/0 BENNETT & READ, LLP,

PHONE 631-283-9696
EMAIL jpennett@bennettandread.com

. OWNER(S) —All owners on the current deed (if different from the applicant)

NAME See Applicant Information

ADDRESS

PHONE

EMAIL

ZBA APPLICATION (11-2-23)




NAME

ADDRESS

PHONE

EMAIL

3. Are there any Violation of Notices of Violation outstanding on this property?
YES D NO Violation number (If yes, attach copies)
4. Is the property within one mile of an airport or within 500 feet of:

a. The boundary of any existing or proposed county, state or federal park or other
recreation area,

b. The right-of-way of any existing or proposed county or state parkway, thruway,
expressway, road or highway,

c. Existing or proposed right-of-way of any stream or drainage channel owned by the
county or for which the county, state or federally-owned land or
The boundary line of any village or town

d.
ves[v']no[ ]

5. Located in Zone District designated as: C Residence

6. Previjous appeals (please check one):

A previous appeal has been made dated ZBA #(s)

/ A previous appeal has not been made with respect to this denial of the Building Inspector
or with respect to this property.

7. Indicate value of project requiring variance/special permit:
TBD

ZBA APPLICATION (11-2-23) [




Rider to Zoning Board of Appeals Application of Shelter Mary Property LLC
Subject Property: 44 Saint Mary’s Road, Shelter Island
SCTM#: 700-15-4-4

The Applicant is owner of an approximately 8.119 acre parcel, located in the Town’s C zoning
district, which requires a minimum lot area of 40,000 square feet. The property was previously
improved a single family residence, garage with second living space, shed, horse barn, pool and
additional improvements. The Applicant purchased the subject property with the intention of
redevelopment. Prior to purchasing the property, the Applicant retained the expert services of
Inter-Science Research Associates, Inc., to review the feasibility of constructing improvements
within the subject parcel. Submitted with this Application is the Affidavit of Michael Schiano,
dated January 27, 2026, outlining the discussions had with the Town of Shelter Island Building
Department prior to the Applicant’s purchase of the subject property.

Indeed, Applicant’s purchase of the subject property was based upon an expectation that an single
family residence with approximately 5,999 square feet of living area could be constructed along
with an approximately 6,000 square foot conditioned (i.e. heated and cooled) garage for the storage
of vehicles. The proposed garage was not intended to be and is not proposed to be utilized for
living space, with no bathrooms, bedrooms or cooking or rooms finished, partitioned or in any way
fitted for living space proposed therein.

As explained in the Affidavit of Michael Schiano, applications were filed with the Town of Shelter
Island Building Department for construction of a proposed residence and accessory structure with
sleeping. The combined square footage of living area with the two (2) proposed structures is 5,972,
thus, fully compliant with the Town Code. A separate application was filed in connection with the
construction of the proposed garage. The proposed garage is the primary subject of this
application. At the time of submission, mechanical/electrical/plumbing (MEP) plans associated
with the proposed heating and cooling for the garage had yet not been prepared. While a building
permit issued of construction of the structure as an unconditioned space, it had always been the
intention to condition the garage. The garage’s primary purpose, the storage of vehicles, cannot
be achieved without conditioning the space. Again, no plumbing, no cooking, no sleeping and no
wastewater systems are proposed.

Appeal of the Determination of the Building Inspector:

The Applicant herein appeals the determination of the Building Inspector, dated November 11,
2025, copy attached as Exhibit A. Although dated November 11, 2025, it is noted that said
determination was delivered via email dated January 21, 2026. Accordingly, it is respectfully
submitted that the within appeal is timely. Said determination indicates that relief is required of
this Board for the conditioning of the garage, now under construction to allow for additional
“square footage of living area” in excess of 5,999 square feet within the subject lot.

Village Code Section 133-1B, defines square foot living area,

Also known as “SFLA” the square footage of heated and/or air
conditioned area within the outer walls of all structures on a



residential lot, not including an unfinished basement or attic,
garage(s) structure(s) without heat or air conditioning.

Indeed, the language of the definition specifically excludes garage(s). It is submitted that based
on general rules of construction, the qualifying “without heat or air conditioning” applies to
“structure(s),” which precedes, not “garage(s),” which are specifically defined buildings within
the zoning code. Indeed, the Town Code Section 133-1B, garages are defined as follows:

An accessory building for use by the occupants of the principal
building located on the same lot as the principal building allowing
the storage of vehicles or other items without compensation.

The garage currently under construction falls squarely within the definition of a garage, to be used
solely by the occupants of the principal building for the storage of vehicles. “It is well settled that
zoning codes, being in derogation of the common law, must be strictly construed against the
enacting municipality and in favor of the property owner” in accordance with their ordinary
meaning.” Matter of Baker v. Town of Islip Zoning Board of Appeals, 20 A.D.3d 522, 799 N.Y.S.
2d 541 (2d Dept. 2005). Ambiguities, if any, are to be resolved in favor of the property owner.
Matter of Arceri v. Town of Islip Zoning Board of Appeals, 16 A.D. 3d 411, 791 N.Y.S. 2d 149
(2d Dept. 2005). Here, the application of the qualifying “without heat or air conditioning” to the
interior spaces (i.e. garages) specifically excluded from the calculation of square footage of living
area is ambiguous and should be construed in favor of the property owner. Certain of the facts
demonstrating the variance argument below should also be read as part of the interpretation
request. As discussed below and in the Affidavit of Michael Schiano submitted herewith, the
Building Department’s position/interpretation on whether an unfinished garage without any
sleeping or cooking, or any ability to house people was submit to square footage limitations solely
by reason of being climate controlled, changed over the course of conversations, meetings and
emails with the Building Department initially taking the position that the proposal did not impact
SFLA. This demonstrates not only one of the bases for a variances, but also demonstrates that the
inherent ambiguity of the statute, which buttresses the Applicant’s interpretation argument.

With Respect to Request for Area Variances:

1) Will granting you a variance cause an undesirable change in the character of the
neighborhood or a detriment to nearby properties will be created by the granting of the
area variance? Why not?

In the event that this Board does not agree with the Applicant’s interpretation of the definition of
square footage of living area, the Applicant seeks relief from Town Code Section 133-10B(6) to
permit the proposed garage to be heated and air conditioned. As depicted on the plans submitted
herewith, the garage has 5,792 square feet of conditioned space within the first floor and
additionally second floor loft areas totaling 2,430 square feet for a total of 8,183 square feet. As
discussed above, a principal residence of 5,220 square feet is currently under construction along
with a gate house containing 752 square feet. Thus, the total proposed square footage of living
area is 14,155 square feet. But again, 8,183 square feet is not fit or capable of habitation.



As discussed above, the subject property is approximately 8.119 acres in size and is located within
the C zoning district, which requires a minimum lot area of 40,000 square feet. Thus, the subject
property is significantly oversized. Attached hereto as Exhibit B please find a Yield Plan prepared
by Inter-Science Research Associates, Inc., dated January 22, 2026, confirming that the subject
property is capable of subdivision into six (6) conforming parcels. Six (6) lots are capable of
supporting 35,994 square feet of living area. Indeed, if all structures currently under construction
were to be maintained in their location, the subject property is still capable of being subdivided
into four (4) conforming parcels with a conforming setback and zoning limitations. Please see the
Conceptual 4 Lot Subdivision prepared by Inter-Science Research Associates, Inc., dated January
22,2026 at Exhibit C. each lot of the four (4) lots are capable of supporting structures containing
5,999 square feet of living area as of right, for a total of 23,996 square feet, where 14,155 square
feet is proposed herein.

It is further noted that within the C zoning district, a front yard setback of a minimum of thirty (30)
feet is required. Here, the proposed garage has been located approximately 75.7 feet from Ram
Island Road, more than double the required front yard setback. The Applicant has already planted
trees to provide vegetative screening between the street and the barn/garage under construction.
The width of the vegetative screening is between 30 and 50 feet wide. Accordingly, it is
respectfully submitted that the conditioning of this fully permitted structure, will not cause any
undesirable change in the character of the neighborhood or create any detriment to nearby
properties.

2) Can the benefit you seek from this variance be achieved by some other method? What
other method have you considered, and why won't they work?

As discussed above and further in the Affidavit of Michael Schiano, the Applicant purchased the
subject property in reliance discussions with the Building Department that the proposed garage
could be heated/air conditioned, as proposed herein. Although a building permit was obtained to
commence construction of the physical structure as expeditiously as possible that did not permit
heat/air conditioning, it was always the Applicant’s intention, as represented to the Building
Department prior to the purchase of this property, that the garage would be appropriately
conditioned for storage of vehicles. The benefits sought, i.e. the appropriate and necessary
conditioning of the interior space of the garage cannot be achieved without the relief sought herein.

It is again noted that the Applicant is not proposing the installation of any bathrooms, bedrooms
or cooking facilities within the garage/barn. The additional square footage of living area does not
increase occupancy within the subject property, nor does it increase any water demand/usage. The
intention of this structure remains solely for use as a garage, as specifically defined in the Town
Code. As a condition of an approval, the Applicant would agree to record a covenant against the
subject property limiting the use of the garage/barn and prohibiting future use as an accessory
structure with sleeping.

3) How substantial is the variance you request from what the law allows?

The relief sought herein is not substantial when considered in relation to the size of the subject
property. As demonstrated this property has a six (6) lot yield (see Exhibit B). Six (6) lots are



capable of supporting structures containing 35,994 square feet of living area. Even maintaining
all structures currently under construction, a four (4) lot subdivision is feasible. See Exhibit C.
Four (4) lots are capable of supporting structures containing 29,995 square feet of living area.
Here, the Applicant is proposing a total of 14,155 square feet of living area. Further, as a condition
of an approval, the Applicant would agree to record a covenant against the subject property limiting
the use of the garage and prohibiting future use as an accessory structure with sleeping.

4) Will the proposed variance have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or
environmental condition in the neighborhood or district? Why or why not?

The proposed action (i.e. the grant of an area variance associated with construction of a residential
accessory structure) is a Type II Action. Thus, as a matter of law, the grant of the relief sought
herein will not have any impact on environmental conditions. It is further noted that the grant of
the relief sought herein will not increase occupancy. As noted above, the garage will not contain
any sleeping, cooking or bathrooms and, thus, will not increase water demand.

5) How did you get yourself into a situation where you need a variance? Was it a self created
problem?

The Applicant’s intent from the outset was to heat/air condition the garage. Discussion were had
with the Building Department regarding the redevelopment of the property, specifically, the
construction of a heated/air conditioned garage prior to the purchase of the subject property.
Indeed, as discussed above and further in the Affidavit of Michael Schiano, the Applicant
purchased the subject property in reliance on the understanding that the proposed garage could be
heated/air conditioned, as proposed herein. The Applicant’s builder/architect in an effort to
expedite commencement of construction, filed for the building permit prior to completion of
mechanical/electrical/plumbing (MEP) plans. However, the builder/architect fully intended to
amend the permit once the MEP plans were completed, as the builder/architect have done in
common practice. The Applicant was unaware that the building permit application had been filed
without complete details for the proposed heating and air conditioning.



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Owner’s Endorsement

State of HOVI.
County of alm Beacy\/

SS:
Kay Lawson

, being duly sworn, deposes and says:
I reside at ©/0 BENNETT & READ, LLP, 212 Windmill Lane, Southampton

In the County of Suffolk and the State of New York

and | am the (owner in fee) (officer of the Corporation which is the owner in fee) of the
premises described in the foregoing and that | have authorized John J. Bennett, Esq.,

to make the foregoing application as described herein.

Name: Kay Lawson

Name of the Corporation Shelter Mary Property LLC

Office’s Title President

Signature 29? ~ % .

#
Sworn to before me, this Iq day of 1/0Cé, Y 208 5
!!& ,M/fﬂ i FMILY MELUGIN
VQ’&\ " Notary Public - State of Florida

e Comnission # HH 608577
Notary Public

f \* <
3’.,, .é’e My Comm. Explres Oct 31, 2028
" Bunded through National Notary Assn.

ZBA APPLICATION (11-2-23)



Kay Lawson

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
CERTIFICATION

To be signed by Applicant(s)/Owner

, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says:

1.

I have an interest in an application for a variance and/or special permit now pending before the
Town of Shelter Island Zoning Board of Appeals.
I reside at ¢/0 BENNETT & READ, LLP, 212 Windmill Lane, Southampton, NY

. The nature of my interest in the aforesaid application is as follows President of LLC owner

It is my understanding that the Shelter Island Town Board has determined that public policy
requires a full, frank and complete disclosure of all persons having an interest, direct or
indirect, in all applications to the Shelter Island Zoning Board of Appeals and other agencies of
Town Government, to insure that no question of conflict of interest or favoritism may arise.
To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, there are no other persons, firms or
corporations interested in this application, except as hereafter set forth (If either Corporation
or Company, etc., list all officers):

Sworn to before me this 'qmday of&?’nhr , 20 96

(]
N‘KM J‘@ oM EMILY MELUGIN
Notary Public - $1ate of Florida

L%
. (s Commissiun # HH 608577
Notary Public 3.’0.,. 9 My Comm, Explres Oct 11, 2028

Shelter Mary Property LLC
PRINT NAME Kay Lawson, President

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE 747, / a‘p""ﬁ

ZBA APPLICATION (11-2-23)



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
AUTHORIZATION FORM

|

| | ereby affirm that to the best of my knowledge the list of property owners presented
with this application is accurate and that all statements herein are true. By signing this form |
authorize town staff and Zoning Board members to enter onto my property to perform an on-site
inspection of the changes | am applying for.

Shelter Mary Property LLC

NAME By: Kay Lawson, President
OWNER'S SIGNATURE 7( i ﬂ
DATE ' 1419 ]2es”

ZBA APPLICATION (11-2-23)



TRANSACTIONAL DISCLOSURE FORM

(Conflict of Interest Form)

The purpose of this form is to alert the Town if a party of influence has an interest in this
application cr if someone within the Town who will participate in the decision has an interest.

This form is for:

m AN LLC AN UL
DAn individual A partnership A corporation DAn association

APPLICANT’S NAME Shelter Mary Property LLC

OWNER’S NAME Shelter Mary Property LLC

Nature of the Application
Variance DSpecial Permit

Affected parcel (address)
44 St. Mary's Road, Shelter Island, NY

Does any officer or employee of the Town of Shelter Island, member of the Zoning Board o*
Appeals, or his/her spouse, brother, sister, parent, child, grandchild or spouse of any of them have
an interest in this application by virtue of being the actual applicant, being the owner of the actual
property or Faving an interest in the corporation, partnership or association making such
application?

[}(es No

PRINT NAME Kay Lawson, President

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE (if other than owner) DATE

PRINTNAME_K oo Lawson
OWNER‘SSIGNATURE%“? /7?‘4\-— oate {2H19]es

ZBA APPLICATION (11-2-23) e




TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
X

Application of Shelter Mary Property LLC

Affidavit of Michael Schiano
Subject Property: 44 Saint Mary’s Rd., in Support of Application
Shelter Island, New York
SCTM#: 700-15-4-4

X
STATE OF NEW YORK )

) SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

MICHAEL SCHIANO, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. I am an environmental planner with Inter-Science Research Associates, Inc.

2. In September 2024, prior to the Applicant’s acquisition, Inter-Science Research
Associates, Inc., was retained to assist in evaluating the potential redevelopment of 44 Saint
Mary’s Road, Shelter Island, NY (hereinafter “Subject Property”).

3. Specifically, we were advised that the Applicant’s primary goal was to confirm that an
approximately 6,000 square foot fully conditioned (i.e. heated and air conditioned) garage
could be constructed on the Subject Property, along with a principal residence.

4. On September 24, 2025, again, prior to the Applicant’s purchase of the Subject Property, I
spoke with Brett Poleshuk, Senior Building Inspector by phone to discuss the Applicant’s
proposed redevelopment plan for the Subject Property. Prior to our conversation, I sent
Mr. Poleshuk an email with a copy of the property survey for the Subject Property. See
Exhibit A.

5. During our conversation I asked the following specific questions:

a. Is there a maximum size for a garage?

i. No.



b. If you condition a garage does that count toward SLFA?
1. It may...depends on the appearance, too.

c. Does it matter if the building to be conditioned does not have a bathroom?

1. Itis possible it could have a bathroom...like a half bath, and a slop sink.

6. Mr. Poleshuk advised that he would need to seek further clarification from Reed Karen,
Principal Building Inspector, regarding the proposed garage. However, on September 24,
2024, Mr. Poleshuk thereafter confirmed the following:

a. The garage could be heated provided the inside of the structure was not brought up
to a high level of “finish.” While sheetrock on the interior walls is acceptable, the
interior finishings cannot include moldings and “ornate” materials, but an epoxy
floor is acceptable.

b. As a conditioned space, compliance with energy codes would be required for
insulation and probably a RESCheck or proscriptive. Shelter Island does not have
Stretch Code. A HERS rating is not required.

7. Following my understanding of the phone calls had with Mr. Poleshuk, and, again, prior to
the Applicant’s purchase of the Subject Property, I represented the following to the
Applicant:

a. According to Brett Poleshuk, who conferred with Senior Building Inspector Reed
Karen, the area of a heated & cooled garage will not contribute to the property’s
SFLA if the finishing of the building is kept modest. Mr. Poleshuk indicated in
sum that: Sheetrock is OK, but fancy moldings and ornate materials such as crown
moldings would be too much. You can apply epoxy to the floor and putty & paint

the walls, and the New York State Energy Code would still require certain types of



8.

10.

11.

insulation — either proscriptively or through the completion of a RESCheck — but

there would be a level of “finishing” that would push this over.
Based upon my representation of conversations that I had with the Building Department
and under the understanding provided that the garage could be conditioned, the Applicant
purchased the Subject Property.
On February 20, 2025, I personally met with Brett Poleshuk to review proposed
architectural plans for the construction of the garage. The intention of my meeting was to
again confirm what I had previously been told that the garage had been design to the level
of “finish” so as to prevent habitation. We reviewed a site plan, floor plans, sections and
renderings for the garage. Mr. Reed participated during part of this meeting, as well. At
the conclusion of our meeting, my understanding was that despite the fact that the garage
would be conditioned (i.e. heated and air conditioned), that the level of finishes were
acceptable to classify the structure as a garage and not “habitable,” and therefore, would
not could toward SFLA. Following this meeting, I sent and email to the design team
confirming my understanding of the conversations had with the Building Department. See
email dated February 21, 2025 annexed at Exhibit B.
On March 28, 2025 our office filed a building permit application for construction of the
proposed garage.
On May 12, 2025 I spoke with Brett Poleshuk by phone to discuss the pending application.
I confirmed that the plans for the garage did not indicate that the garage would be
conditioned. However, I did represent that the Applicant fully intended to either amend
the Building Permit to include conditioning or to file a separate application for approval to

condition the space.



12. On May 27, 2025, Building Permit no. 2025-0142 was issued by the Building Department.
See Exhibit C. This Building Permit was issued subject to the following special
conditions:

a. Not to be used for habitable space, no bedrooms or sleeping areas allowed. Storage

for personal storage use only not to be used for commercial use. Any future heating

or cooling will require a separate permit. No plumbing or piping in garage allowed

without SCDH approvals. (Emphasis added).

13. Thus, consistent with my representation to the Building Department that an amendment or
separate permit would be sought for conditioning of the garage, the building permit
specifically noted, “any future heating or cooling will require a separate permit.” No
mention was made of any requirement for the Applicant to obtain a variance.

14. On September 22, 2025, I spoke with Mr. Poleshuk regarding conditioning the garage. He
advised that he interpreted the Town Code such that the conditioning of the garage would
require necessitate inclusion of the garage in the total SFLA for the property. He
recommended seeking clarity from Reed Karen, Principal Building Inspector.

15. On September 22, 2025, Inter-Science Research Associates, Inc., sent an email to Reed
Karen seeking clarification. Mr. Karen replied as follows:

a. Your original proposal was not to be conditioned, so that it could be fully finished.
If you want to condition it, then it cannot be finished, meaning no trim, no
decorative lighting only bulbs or the most basic functional lighting; no paneling, no
decorative flooring; it has to be purely utilitarian. A storage garage. See email

dated September 22, 2025 at Exhibit D.



16. On October 16, 2025 our office filed a building permit application seeking approval to
condition the garage through installation of heating and air conditioning.

17. On October 29, 2025, I received a call from Mr. Karen advising that the garage could not
be conditioned without approval from the Zoning Board of Appeals.

18.1 submit this Affidavit as my understanding of communications had with the Town of
Shelter Island Building Department. = Based upon my representation of said
communications with the Building Department, the Applicant purchased the subject
property under the assumption that a conditioned garage could be constructed on the

Subject Property.

' Mjchael Schiano

Swarn to before me this
28 " day of January, 2026

C.LARKIN
BAILEY State of New York

otary Public - TR
Oual'\ﬁzd in Suffolk Cgunty - No.QaLAG B .
My Commission Expires on



- EXHIBIT A



Mike Schiano

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Hi Brett:

Mike Schiano

Tuesday, September 24, 2024 10:28 AM
Brett Poleshuk

44 St. Mary's Road - Survey

44 St Marys Rd Survey.pdf

Please see the attached survey for 44 St. Mary’s Road for our phone call.

Mike Schiano, Environmental Planner
INTER-SCIENCE RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC.

Providing Environmental Planning, Design & Regulatory Permitting Services
PO Box 1201 36 Nugent Street e Southampton, NY 11969-1201
P:(631) 283-5958 o F: (631) 283-5974

mschiano@interscience.info

Note Inter-Science's New Email Addresses. Click Here for more information.

Confidential E-mail: Please alert sender and delete e-mail if you are not the intended recipient.



Survey of Property

Shelter Island Heights
Town of Shelter Isiand
Suffolk County, New York
Tox Map §700-15-04-04
Scale 1"= 40" July 24, 2024
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EXHIBIT B



Inter-Science

From: Mike Schiano

Sent: Friday, February 21, 2025 10:05 AM

To: Chuck

Cc: Frank; Tony; Elisabeth; Brendons; Emily Guertin; Ben Devos
Subject: 44 St. Mary's Rd - Summary of Meeting with Building Inspector
Categories: Tropin - 44 St. Marys Rd, Mike

Hi 44 St. Mary's Rd Team:

Yesterday afternoon, February 20, 2025, | met with Brett Poleshuk, Senior Building Inspector to discuss the plans for the
car barn. We had also left it open that, if the situation allowed, | would also discuss the plans for the new house and gate
house, and the process to get the Health Department form that DiLandro Andrews requested signed. We were able to
discuss overall site master plan, the new house and gate house, as well as the Health Department form, so | will cover
that below, too.

Car Barn: Square Foot Living Area

We went over the site plan, floor plans, sections and renderings of the car barn. Thankfully, Brett remembered
the conversations that the two of us had about the car barn and this specific property.

After reviewing the plans, he concluded that the car barn as designed will NOT count towards Square Foot Living
Area, even though it will be a conditioned space. The level of finishes are acceptable to keep it as just a garage
and not to have the Town consider it “habitable.”

He appreciated the renderings, which helped him to see the open truss construction and determine that the
level of finishes was appropriate, as well as identify that the loft areas would be open to the area below.

Car Barn: Building Permit Requirements and Timeframe

We will need to file two applications: a demolition permit applications for any buildings to be removed, and a

building permit for the car barn.

Since there is no running water (e.g., sink, bathroom, etc.) inside the car barn, no approval from the Suffolk

County Health Department will be required for the car barn.

Brett indicated that it should only take about 1 to 2 weeks for the applications to be reviewed after they are

submitted.

Inter-Science will provide Brooks & Falotico with the paperwork we need from the client for submission in a

separate email. In addition to that paperwork, we will require the following:

1. The site plan added to the survey, as we need a survey certified by the NYS licensed surveyor to

submit the application.

2. Two (2) hard copy sets of construction plans stamped by a NYS licensed design professional, with
the floor area of each floor identified on the plans. In the case of the car barn, | would include a note
that it is all “Non-Habitable Floor Area”.

A digital set of the construction plans.

4. A contractor that has a home improvement licensed with the Town of Shelter Island. Inter-Science
will need the license number of that contractor (or contractors, if a different company will be doing
the demolition).

5. Ifavailable, the electrical license number of the electrician that the contractor will use. (If one has
not been chosen yet, please just let me know.)

6. Ifapplicable, the plumbing license number for the plumber that may do any work to the building
(not sure if there is an external hose spigot).

7. An estimated costs both the construction and the demolition.

w
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Full Site Review: Attic Issue & Suffolk County Health Department Form
e | discussed the floor plans for the main house and the gate house with Brett, as well as the process to get the
Health Department form requested by DiLandro Andrews signed.
e Brett indicated that, while you can have an attic for STORAGE, you cannot put habitable space in an attic
because then it will count as a 3" story, and the maximum number of stories in the Town of Shelter Island is 2.

o As|discussed with Chuck on the phone yesterday, that Square Foot Living Area can be moved to the

basement, as long as egress is provided per the 2020 NYS Residential Building Code.
e Inorderto get the Health Department form signed:

o You should revise floor plans for the main house, then we need to submit one (1) hard copy of the
architect site plan and floor plans for all 3 buildings stamped by a NYS licensed design professional, as
well as a digital copy of the plans, with the form to the Shelter Island Town Building Department.

o They need the floor plans for all 3 buildings so that there is a record that the plans do not exceed 5,999
sq. ft. SFLA before signing the Health Department form.

o Nosurvey is required for this part of the process. The survey will only be necessary for the building &
demolition permit applications.

o Once the plans are submitted, Reed Karen, Principal Building Inspector will review them, sign the form,
and provide the form back to Inter-Science.

Hope this is helpful. Let me know if you have any questions. Thanks.

Mike Schiano, Environmental Planner
INTER-SCIENCE RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC.

Providing Environmental Planning, Design & Regulatory Permitting Services

PO Box 1201 ¢ 36 Nugent Street e Southampton, NY 11969-1201

P:(631) 283-5958 ¢ F: (631) 283-5974

mschiano@interscience.info

Note Inter-Science's New Email Addresses. Click Here for more information.

Confidential E-mail: Please alert sender and delete e-mail if you are not the intended recipient.
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TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND

38 North Ferry Road, P.O. Box 970
Shelter Island, New York 11964
(631) 749-0772

BUILDING PERMIT

PERMIT MUST BE KEPT ON PREMISES UNTIL COMPLETION OF THE WORK AUTHORIZED

Permit No: 2025-0142
SEC-BLK-LOT: 15.-4-4 Issue Date: 05/27/2025
A permit is hereby given by the Building Department, Town of Shelter Istand for the construction described herein:

Demolish existing barn, PVC fences, walkway, 2-story framed accessory dwelling with attached garage, and
existing pool. Construct a new unconditioned barn for storage only, approx. 128 sq. ft.' x 40' and install a new
driveway as per site plan and plans submitted and approved by Building Inspector. Existing two-story dwelling to
remain. Special Conditions: Not to be used for habitable space, no bedrooms or sleeping areas allowed. Storage
for personal storage use only not to be used for commercial use. Any future heating or cooling will require a
separate permit. No plumbing or piping in garage/barn allowed without SCDH approvals. Existing natural grade
benchmark required prior to construction. Must not exceed 35' in height from natural grade. Final survey showing
all new improvement with setbacks marked, original electrical underwriter certificate with seal must be submitted
prior to issuance of CO. All exterior lighting to be "Dark Sky" complaint. Separate permit required for any
additional work not listed on this permit. Contractor: Hobbs Inc.

Located At: 44 St Mary's Road Permit Type: MISC. REN.
Owner Information

Shelter Mary Properties LLC

40 Highland Ave

Rowayton CT 06853

Fee Type Check No. Amount
BLDG PMTS 1190 $5520.71
Total: $5520.71

Notes: The Building Inspector must be notified upon the completion of all work. All inspections must be performed
before work can continue to the next stage. The holder of this permit is obligated to familiarize themselves with the
ordinances under which said permit is granted. Any violation of said ordinances may result in the immediate
revocation of the permit. Each and every permit shall expire and become null and void at the expiration of six (6)
months from the date of issuance unless the foundation has been built and actual construction of the building under
such permit shall have been commenced or unless within such period, an extension of such permit has been duly
obtained from the Building Department. All permits will expire after two (2) years with a one (1) year renewal
available if the extension is applied for prior to the expiration date of the permit issued.

Permission hereby granted to proceed with the work as set forth in the specification, plans or statements now on file
in this Department. Any amendments made to the original plans or speclﬂmyst be submitted for approval.

7 4

Building Inspector
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Inter-Science

From: Reed Karen <rkaren@shelterislandtown.gov>

Sent: Monday, September 22, 2025 5:07 PM

To: Kristen Lisowy

Cc: Brett Poleshuk; Mike Schiano

Subject: RE: 44 St. Marys Road - Desired Conditioned Garage/Car Barn
Categories: Tropin - 44 St. Marys Rd, Mike

Kristen,

The criteria has always been the same, and we are clear about that when asked, | know that this was discussed and
explained at the outset. We have never used the term “modest” to define a limit to finishing; there is nothing to be
“honored.” SFLA that is counted towards the 5999 SF maximum allowance without requiring a ZBA Special Permit for
Area is all interior space contained within the sheetrock surface of the exterior perimeter walls that is both
conditioned and finished. Your original proposal was not to be conditioned, so that it could be fully finished. If you
want to condition it, then It cannot be finished, meaning no trim, no decorative lighting only bulbs or the most basic
functional lighting; no paneling, no decorative flooring; it has to be purely utilitarian. A storage garage.

The size of the building is already attracting complaints, and scrutiny. We have assured everyone who has asked about
it—including several Town Board and ZBA members that it is not over 5999 SFLA because it is not conditioned. If you
want to change that, you will have to submit proof that it is not to be finished. You can amend permits, but this gets
tricky because finished and unconditioned, is fundamentally different in approach from conditioned and not

finished. How do you intend to meet energy code at this point if you condition it? I’'m not clear on where it is in the
construction process, but | know the slab and foundation walls are poured, and there would be a number of
requirements now that would have to be met retroactively. It’s more than a simple amendment.

Yours,
Reed

From: Kristen Lisowy <klisowy@interscience.info>

Sent: Monday, September 22, 2025 3:06 PM

To: Reed Karen <rkaren@shelterislandtown.gov>

Cc: Brett Poleshuk <bpoleshuk@shelterislandtown.gov>; Mike Schiano <mschiano@interscience.info>
Subject: 44 St. Marys Road - Desired Conditioned Garage/Car Barn

EXTERNAL

Dear Reed:

Earlier today, Mike Schiano and | spoke with Brett Poleshuk on the phone regarding Building Permit No.
2025-0142 (attached) for 44 St. Marys Road. We spoke with him to understand the process of modifying
the permit, as the owner would like the car barn/garage to be a conditioned space for his classic cars.
We now understand that the Town does not really amend building permits, that we need to submit a
separate building permit application request for this, and Brett also suggested we email you directly for a
determination regarding adding conditioning to the car barn.



Note that this was not originally applied for because the owner was eager for his team to start
construction. Our office has been coordinating with the design professionals to get the work properly
permitted and we are seeking your instruction for making the structure conditioned.

However, we also reminded Brett that based on a previous conversations - specifically on September 24,
2024 - that he conferred with you about this and it was indicated that the area of a heated & cooled
garage will not contribute to the property's Square Foot Living Area (“SFLA”), as defined under §133-1B, if
the finishing of the building is kept modest and it is clear that the work in the car barn will not be “living
area”. Since the project has proceeded based on previous conversations from the Town Building
Department, we hope that those previous verbal determinations will be honored.

Please feel free to call Mike or me (631-283-5958) to discuss this, but Brett did say that we need a
determination from you about the conditioning of the car barn/garage. Please let us know if we may
proceed with filing a separate building permit application for conditioning the car barn/garage or exactly
how we may be able to proceed with this. Thank you very much.

Respectfully,
Kristen

Kristen Lisowy, Environmental Planner
INTER-SCIENCE RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC.

Providing Environmental Planning, Design & Regulatory Permitting Services

PO Box 1201 36 Nugent Street ® Southampton, NY 11969-1201

P:(631) 283-5958  F: (631) 283-5974

klisowy@interscience.info _

Note Inter-Science's New Email Addresses. Click Here for more information.

Confidential E-mail: Please alert sender and delete e-mail if you are not the intended recipient.

Caution: This is an external email. Please take care when clicking links or opening attachments. When in doubt,
| contact your IT Department
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TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND

38 North Ferry Road, P.O. Box 970
Shelter Island, New York 11964
(631) 749-0772

BUILDING PERMIT

PERMIT MUST BE KEPT ON PREMISES UNTIL COMPLETION OF THE WORK AUTHORIZED

Permit No: 2025-0475
SEC-BLK-LOT: 15.4-4 Issue Date: 09/04/2025
A permit is hereby given by the Building Department, Town of Shelter Island for the construction described herein:

Demolish existing two-story dwelling with porches, deck, patio. Construct new two-story single-family dwelling
with detached accessory apartment (Gate House) with HVAC. Install new pervious gravel driveway layout with
parking courts. Remove existing sanitary, replace with an I/A OWTS as per SCOHS approval. Special Conditions: As
per SCDHS R-25-0829 for a max. of nine (9) bedrooms in main dwelling & one in Accessory Building. Elevation
survey required when highest ridge height is established maximum height is 35' & survey must be submitted prior
to continuing work to confirm height. Final updated SCDHS green stamp survey showing all new improvements
with setbacks marked, Blower Door/Duct Blast test results, Original Electrical Underwriter Certificate, Well &
Septic Registry all must be submitted prior to issuance of CO. SEPARATE permit required for any other work not
listed on this permit including, pool, all patios etc. Exterior doors within future pool enclosure required to be
alarmed with approved UL2017 Alarms. Windows within pool enclosure required to have sash limiters. Contractor:
Hobbs Inc.

Located At: 44 St Mary's Road Permit Type: SFR 2 STORY
Owner Information

Shelter Mary Properties LLC

40 Hightand Ave

Rowayton CT 06853

Fee Type Check No. Amount

BLDG PMTS 1189 $15419.00

Total: $15419.00

Notes: The Building Inspector must be notified upon the completion of all work. All inspections must be performed before work
can continue to the next stage. The holder of this permit is obligated to familiarize themselves with the ordinances under which
said permit is granted. Any violation of said ordinances may result in the immediate revocation of the permit. Each and every
permit shall expire and become null and void at the expiration of six {(6) months from the date of issuance unless the foundation
has been built and actual construction of the building under such permit shall have been commenced or unless within such
period, an extension of such permit has been duly obtained from the Building Department. All permits will expire after two (2)
years with a one (1) year renewal available if the extension is applied for prior to the expiration date of the permit issued.
Permission hereby granted to proceed with the work as set forth in the specification, plans or statements now on file in this
Department. Any amendments made to the original plans or specifications must b& submitted for Approval.

rd

'Buil'dinﬁ;pector



TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND ﬁ\o\"‘;g;vx\“‘c’(‘

38 North Ferry Road, P.0. Box 970 0\“30«0"‘
Shelter Island, New York 11964 “\s\g"\gc,“"
(631) 749-0772

* Amended Certificate of Occupancy *

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2024-075 Date Issued: 07/23/2024

This certificate is hereby granted to:  Joan Vecsey
PO Box 20
Shelter Isiand Hts. NY 11965

Grid Number; 15.-4-4
Property Location: 44 St Mary's Road : NOT AN OFFICIAL £0PY
p it T . THIS DOCUMENT DESCRIBES CONDITIONS ON THE
ermit Type: SFD DATE CERTIFICATE WAS I8SUED AND DOES NOT
Zone: h C REFLECT CURRENT CONDITIONS OR IMPLY
COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING OR BUILDING CODES
For:

Construct a two-story, single-family dweliing with three bedrooms, and three hathrooms
with covered parches, unfinished basement garage and retaining walls.

In accordance with Permit # 1984-2411

Issued by the Town of Shelter Island, Dated 07/23/2024

New York State Uniform Fire Prevention and Building Code

\ -
Buifding Inspector, Town of Shelter Island
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THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE
OF OCCUPANCY OR COMPLIANCE

TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND
46 Nortu Ferry Roap, P.O. Box 970
SHELTER [sLAND

New York 11964 NOT AN BEEIBIAL 6OPY
THIS DOCUMENT DESGRIBES CONDITIONS ON THE
et T il DATE CERTIFICATE WAS ISSUED AND DOES NOT
iliam W. Banks: Building Inspector - REFLECT CURRENT CONDITIONS OR IMPLY °

COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING OR BUILDING CODES
BUTLDING DEPARTMENT

AMENDED  CERTIFICATE CGF OCCUPANCY

ffolk County, Rew York

DALE veverreninnann August 6, 1996, .. .. ..

THIS CFRTIFIES that the bLuilding located on the =221 side
of....T... .86 Many'ls . Read. ...l veveo distant L3433, fect
s e Fudle™ 35 « aesth ...l . from the intersection of .....Bwos.Bead. ... ... ...

in the Town of SHELTER ISLAND, N.Y., and designated as Suffelk County tax map
TR Q7QQAQLS/Q440%% e v v e conforms with the application and
FERMIT No. 2333............ Dated ....... November.1?7, .1983........ on file in this
oftfice and complies with the requirements of the ZONING ORDINANCE of ghe Town of

Shelter Island, New York.

Z0NE. .C-Residentisl. .. .. OCCUPANCY ...... ve......detaghed (gavags

This certificate issued to:

44 St. Maxy's Road

e 2 s 04 e b oo s

(address)

owner, of the aforementioned building. Wi vanaea

Shelter Island, KV

.....

BUIIDING IN

PECI’OR




1AL CERTIFICATE
/ THIS 1S NOT AN OFFICHC o ANCE

OF OCCUPANCY
456 NorTtH FerrY Roap, P.O. Box 970
SHELTER ISLAND
New York 11964
William W. Banks: Building Inspector THIS DOCUMENT DESCRIBES CONDITIONS ON THE
DATE CERTIFICATE WAS ISSUED AND DOES NOT
T BT N REFLECT CURRENT CONDITIONS OR IMPLY
BUILDING DEPARTMENT  ompLIANCE WITH ZONING OR BUILDING CODES
CERTIFICATE OF CGCCUPANCY
Suffolk County, New York
Date ...... August & 1996 . L.
THIS CERTIFIES that the bLuilding located on the ....883%............ side
Y D St.. Macy's Raad....... veeviesess distant L 2433 ..., feet
B S 1 (o’ o s SN ... from the intersection of ....Ruxus.Bead............

in the Town of SHELTER ISLAND, N.Y., and designated as Suffolk County tax map

oo Q700013704404 .. o= oD BTN ¢t s conforms with the application and
PERMIT No. ..3779.......... Dated ....3¢RtenRer .20, .19%Q....... .. on Ffile in this

office and complies with the requirements of -the ZONING ORDINANCE of the Town of
Shelter Island, New York.
ZONE. .. G=Residential... OCCUPANCY ... ...5dditian of greenhause to existing

detached garage; detached
...... staraga.shed ... ...l

This certificate issued to: oo . Akert Manelaki, |,

owner, of the aforementioned building.

Mo vuuus....4699

82 c e es e




' HiS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL CERTIFICALL

Willtami W. Banks: Building [nspecior
Mary C. Wilson: Building & Zaning Clerk

: NOT AN OFEIQIAL COPY.
THIS DOCUMENT DESCRIBES CONDITIONS ON THE

R COMPLIANCE " DATE CERTIEICATE WAS {SSUED AND DOES NOT
OF OCCUPANCY @ REFLECT CURRENT CONDITIONS OR IMPLY
COMPL)ANCE WITH ZONING OR BUILDING CODES
: TOV\”\T OF SHELTER I%LAND

38 Norra Ferry Roap, P.O. Box 970
SHELTER ISLAND
New York 11964

Tel. (516) 7490772
Fax {516) 749-9305

BUILDING DEPARTMENT

GERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANGY

Suffolk County; New York

‘Date Janaury 24; 2000

THIS CERTIFIES that the building located on the _East _ side
of~ © St. Mary's Rbad  distant 433 Fae
North from the intérseation of RBurns Road

in the Town of SHELTER ISLAND, N.Y., and designated as Suffolk County

tax map # _0700/015/04/04 conforms with. Lhe application

and PERMIT # 35397 Dated _April 26, 1999 on file in thls
office and éomplies with the requirements of the ZONING ORDIﬁAuCE of
the Town of Shelter Island; New York.

ZONE __¢-Res. . OCCUPANGY petached horse harn

This certificate issued to Peter and Joan Vecseéy

Owner of the aforementioned 44 St. Mary's Road
building.

Sh Jgg_ Island, N.Y.

(addres%)

. Island .
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TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND B
38 NORTH FERRY ROAD, PO BOX 970 y\\%‘ & o
SHELTER ISLAND, NY 11964
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 6949
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY is hereby granted to Vecsey, Peter
P.O. Box 20
Shelter Island Hgts., NY 11965
e . NOT AN GEFIBIAL COPY
Grid Number: 89/15.-4-4 , THIS DOCUMENT DESCRIBES CONDITIONS ON THE
DATE CERTIFICATE WAS ISSUED AND DOES NOT
Property Location: 44 St. Mary's Rd. ' REFLECT CURRENT CONDITIONS OR IMPLY
i COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING OR BUILDING CODES
Zone :
For:

Construction of inground swimming pool, 18' x 44’

In accordance with PERMIT # 2003-6133  APPLICATION # 6153 issued By
Town of Shelter Island. Dated Friday, August 04, 2006

‘Building Inspector, Town of Shelter Island, NY.



TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND o
38 North Ferry Road, P.0. Bos 970 et
Shelter Island ‘)p‘\?’:;\d
New York 11964 e

William W, Banks: Building Inspector & Zoning Officer

Tel (631) 7490772
J. Chris Tehan: Building Inspector

Fax. (631) 749-9305

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

August 4, 2006

THIS CERTIFIES that the building located at 44 Saint Mary’s Road, in the Town of Shelter
Island, New York and designated as Suffolk County Tax Map #0700/015/004/04
conforms with the application and Permit No# 6296 dated April 24, 2002 on file in this

office and complies with the requirements of the Zoning Ordinance of the Town of
Shelter Island, New York.

Zone: C-Residential

Occupancy: Renovation of 2™ floor garage for personal office, full bathroom and deck.

This certificate issued to: Mr, and Mrs. Peter Vecsey
44 Saint Mary’'s Road
Sheiter Island, NY 11964

NOT AN QEBIGIAL QOPY
No. 6950 THIS DOCUMENT DESCRIBES CONDITIONS ON THE
' DATE CERTIFICATE WAS ISSUED AND DOES NOT

REFLECT CURRENT CONDITIONS OR IMPLY
COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING OR BUILDING CODES
J.Chris Tehan :

Building Inspector
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TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND _o\® %‘“‘;,w of
38 NORTH FERRY ROAD, PO BOX 970 of 0

SHELTER ISLAND, NY 11964

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 7105

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY is hereby granted to Vecsey Peter
Vecsey Joan
PO BOX 20
Shelter Island Hts, NY 11965

Grid Number: 80/15.-4-4
Property Location: 44 St Mary's Road

Zone :

For:

Re-roof existing dwelling. Al COPY
THIS DOCUMENT DESCRIBES CONDITIONS ON THE
DATE CERTIFICATE WAS ISBUED AND DOES NOT
REFLECT CURRENT CONDITIONS OR IMPLY
COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING OR BUILDING CODES

In accordance with PERMIT # 2006-0219  APPLICATION # 6997 issued By
Town of Shelter Island. Dated Menday. January 29, 2007

Fown of Shelter Island, NY.
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TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND AR

38 North Ferry Road, P.0. Box 970 er

Shelter {sland, New York 11964 ‘“Ko?o
(631) 749-0772

* Certificate of Compliance *

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2023-0565

Date lssued: 08/13/2023

This certificate is hereby granted to:  Joan Vecsey

PO Box 20
Shelter Island Hts. NY 11965
Grid Number:
Property Location:

. , : NOT AN BEEIBIAL BGPY
EEFTETYRE: Patio THIS DOCUMENT DESCRIBES CONDITIONS ON THE
Zone: & DATE CERTIFICATE WAS ISSUED AND DOES NOT

REFLECT CURRENT CONDITIONS OR IMPLY
COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING OR BUILDING CODES
For:

Construct a 478 sq ft.' patio as shown on drawing.

In accordance with Permit # 2023-0565

Issued by the Town of Shelter Island, Dated 09/13/2023

New York State Uniform Fire Prevention and Building Code

-

Building Inspector, Town of Shelter Island




TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND o)

38 North Ferry Road, P.O, Box 970 o coN®
Sheiter Island, New York 11964 " :\;‘@0
(631) 749-0772 «\&%},‘Goc“

*

Certificate of Compliance *

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2015-0385 Date Issued: 09/13/2023

This certificate is hereby granted to: loan Vecsey

PO Box 20
Shelter Island Hts, NY 11965
Grid Number: 15.-4-4
Property Location: 44 St Mary's Road
Permit Type: Generator
Zone: C
For:

install a generator as per specs submitted & placed as per survey.

NOT AN OFFICIAL EOPY
THIS BOCUMENT DESCRIBES CONDITIONS ON THE
DATE CERTIFICATE WAS ISSUED AND DOES NOT
REFLECT CURRENT CONDITIONS OR IMPLY
COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING OR BUILDING CODES

In accordance with Permit # 2015-0385

Issued by the Town of Shelter Island, Dated 09/13/2023

New York State Uniform Fire Prevention and Building Code

Building Inspector, Town of Shelter Island
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TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND R
38 North Ferry Road, P.0. Box 970 Rt

Shelter tsland, New York 11964
(631) 749-0772

* Certificate of Occupancy *

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2024-0473 Date Issued: 07/23/2024

This certificate is hereby granted to:  Joan Vecsey

PO Box 20
Shelter Islanc Hts. NY 11965
Grid Number: 15.-4-4
Property Location: 44 St Mary's Road NOT AN OFFICIAL CORY
. THIS DOCUMENT DESCRIBES CONDITIONS ON THE
Permit Type: MISC. REN. . DATE CERTIFICATE WAS ISSUED AND DOES NOT
Zore: c REFLECT CURRENT CONDITIONS OR IMPLY
’ COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING OR BUILDING CODES
For:

Finish existing basement to a rec room with proper egress. Special Conditions: Not to be
used for sleeping. No change in bedroom count.

In accordance with Permit # 2024-0473

Issued by the Town of Shelter Island, Dated 07/23/2024

New York State Uniform Fire Prevention and Building Code

Building !‘;i;pector, Town of Shelter Island



"PaINdAXa Furaq yrom

01 301d SSUIMEIP Y WOIJ STOISN[IXD J0 $oUdaRdSIp £UL JO PAFNOU 9q 1SN 1ANYIFY Y], "SUOSUILIIP PI[EIS J9A0 20UIP2Id 3] [[EYS SUOISUILIIP UINI A\ “SOUTAEI(] 9]0 0N O
3)YIIY AU JO IUIASUOD

uanEA d192ds 2y InoyA 192(03d JoYI0 LUt I BONIIUTOI I Pasn 10 pasopsIp ‘pardod aq [[eys Joazayy 1ed oN ySuidos Surpnpur siySi paarasax soyo pur L1oInyers M| BOWWOd
[ UTEI2I [[EYS ‘SIUDWNI0P 9$dY) JO JOYINY SE PDINYIFY AT, 10933y oy Jo £13adoxd oy a7e Brosayy parusasdar syuowaBurase pue seap oy Supnpur ‘suopvdads pue sSumerp asayT,

'ONLIDH[O¥d

9611 AN ‘ANVIST YA LTHHS
Y SAYVIN LS v+

WOD'OILLOTVAANVSAOO T MMM
07¥8 996 £0C ANOHJ
0¥890 1D ‘NVVNVD MAN LITALS WTH 661

HINIDHALIHOYY TVIILNAHJISHY TVNOILLdIADXH

“0d anMD.HUmH.HHmUé Oomh.ojh.—” JINHONI >.

2025-12-11

ISSUED FOR TOWN REVIEW
DATE:

ALIHdOUd AYVIN AL THHS

REV. #
DESCRIPTION:

LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF
RICHARD O'HALLORAN

s&%@ A N
//v ; O

LAND/ NOW OR
FORMERLY OF
GEORGE ROPER
VICTORIA_JONES

LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF

HECKMAN JEFFREY
JULIE M DOETSCH

LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF
GENE E. SHEPHERD JR

LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF
JENNIFER SULLIVAN
JOHN SULLIVAN

LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF
™1
BUILDING — SANI. / WELL OVER 150’
TOWN OF
ISLAND

LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF
SHELTER

N 02°06°15" E

z
=
S
L
S& =
WUU
o —
T
e
=~
3
SN
3
)

LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF
™10
SANL. / WELL UNKNOWN

030

SITE PLAN
SCALE:




<
: || 4
ad =
Z 'ON.LOH[0O¥d <=
2237 |, P9611 AN ‘AINV'IST WELL THHS 2li| <C “
3225 |E KIVIN LS t¥ HE
sS85 |5, ay s, S &
WO’ 00LLO TVAANVSIOOHE MAM 5 e o 2z | 4
07¥8 996 £0C ANOHJ M m W M m %
< q LHFILS WTH 661 a = & %)
0P890 LD ‘NVVNVD AN o = £ s ALYAJdOYd AMVIN Y.L THHS
HANLIHELIHOWY TVIINHAISTY TVNOLL m 21223
AUmmmmHHhHHhvmﬁHHHHMV AUMHHHAU”H¢HH” k'r R . L I T TR _r_rmw mwmw
LS K Z3 G AR 3 JIF 8
33 O O N o
DA O MY ®© OQN® Iy
_ N N qQvH IO =
O=u o 0 N 10 o) b N = <+ 2o
— T Sod N I WG S [ © ¥R
— N
; | il s "=====)
. 4r L .. -
I __ e =_ .. Al.n_ 1 _Am .. AIH_
| | <+ | %..mmmwamommraﬁmm
B D e °:828 8 Y8 8 8 5 uly Bs
| __ — i I = 1 o Z Q) o — < X X ') an
! __ — | Drgor @ g 2 n M P ¢
! 1 =T Z| %2 T Hae AN zPy |Ex
I H € == I —|lukEqQV =z ES E ASF P L oZ
_ ! | POSE Z «99 K <@L ¢ S |o%
! K 0O LPYRE = <L VDL 8§ =0
| __ R | L" SIScHE = oS O
i | O = i
——— = L
_|__||| —I—I |||||| |_.I“
__ =z __
! - ¥
X F—————
__ E=== T
I I
__ IIIJILl_
L—————— iy Sepuipuiegeieg ity T —1 7
phply = |
_ N
_ N
_ N o
“ N Ll
_ | B i rllllllll;
| I by !
| I by !
— _ I Iyl
M ---____._ | i i
N _ | !
_“_ ! S !
i | ! I
¥ ======== _ 1 ! V4
- i | |1 < Q)
I | _ iy Q) ol
11 H b (P
I _=_ 1Ll - MM
i S o | o O &
Iy 3 L | O Z &
| 0 T_lu_ % \) ! w m v
T Z| O h i L Q
1% O T Ly ! 0 () Q0
1L 5 2 H S y r
_ ————— =z D A_n “_ N
i o % i g
n O Q || N
| F==mm | — _ %
0 | S h 0
_ _ ) I
o ! E H Sk
lhm=—————- H < _lﬂ S m .@
it H 1 == Zl
ik L 0l 4|9
] _ ! 3lo >|S
L ¥ 2=
| zl;
| SR
i
____l Q )
. .|||||||||||._u.m ° = mw mu
Ly
/|u ||||||||||||L“|_
= __
= _
< .|||||||||||._r_
a I
i |
__1
) .|||||||||1 |
m __ _|ﬂ|||||||||||||||
-1 I
=z I T |
- I Sttt} e _
! e - !
.|||||||||||t __ﬂ —--Z _ _ i __ o
I — | I
|||||||||||L|_H.|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||“._H __ N 1 __ —f”u
I— _ _
_ﬂﬂ IIIIIII : m_ _ e ———————— .__1_ S _.@_ : —
1 | | O | | Q 1 F| < 5| o | €
N N X - ! _ Hx =l H [
L L T = eptttytytytynted _ < O Z| = H
A ¥ ! — == | Z1 O [T = I 1
Il Ly 1 gL _ i 1 0| i 1. ﬁH I X
H i I | D1l 1 Ol M P4 1 0
N N " [ | olm 1 =
| ! 3 wl ! H H T
I | H X L 1 Y Z
N h h D) L I I 3
H : I Z e . .:|||||||||||||HHHHHH| I
i __ : F __ ||||||||||||||||H_|H”H””””“”H”””””””HH”” ||||||||||||||| _
Il i I =z Ly b |
| . = o |
_ _ e 1 I hpulyuiyuiyutyuipulystysiyety _
|||||| eyl Il
Loooooooooooooooos boooooo i N —
I
I
I
I peiyatynipuioniyntyiyniyntyiyniynt
ey
|
5 ¢
_ O
Z
<
I N
=T & > 3
O | =
. |z
f\/\% >
[N
N
! o
= J & B
) BN : ~ 7
I | — |
IIIII EH” /
. _a ///J
(V'
Q)
Q-
[T
ls
[ i 3
_ > =
— A % 4
O <
= M
<
S
_ I/ L
| | Ol > W
_ I Of L —
! | | Z
= A_ I L &) i
- _ | = >
! _
I ¢ — |1
| | O/ ey Ty =
___ ! I << W
= Q
- i
T 1N}
& . ol
- C V4 Q[0
I w T
I m Zw
_ I 0O SR
= 4o
~
_ 29 >
Z|w —
wn Q If =3
I ___
Sy i
N |
N t
N m R o
N @]
N “@ ool
L= I A
el I
\/\\ == :
— | 11— |
L | | [
_\ B = _ I |
IIIIII T — - = = - _ _
I SiPiwivte , N |
_ _
! _ _
| = | |
_
_ IL _ ===
| B e ===
R R [ i s = e E N | I =
_ —— = 1 0 0 E
_ - WV > -
_ i S _ I
_ O L |y | — | =
_
_ : _
| G |
FI ||||| m. | “
||||||||| ! ]
_
I\/_._ ——, ——,




PaIN2aXa Julaq JFOM W
01 301d SSUIMEIP Y WOIJ STOISN[IXD J0 $oUdaRdSIp £UL JO PAFNOU 9q 1SN 1ANYIFY Y], "SUOSUILIIP PI[EIS J9A0 20UIP2Id 3] [[EYS SUOISUILIIP UINI A\ “SOUTAEI(] 9]0 0N O 2
) oIy 93 JO JUISUOD =
UMM uEuw% oy InoypiA 195(03d 1910 LUE YA BONXIUUOI UI Pasn 10 Ew.c_um% %&@8 wﬁw [[eys Joasoyy tw% ON .Ewm.&ou Surpnpur mﬁm_mu vvcuwuw 1Yo pu %BESM “A\E[ UOWIOD m m
€ UTE1DF [[BYS "SIUWNI0P 283} JO JOINY ST IIIIYITY I “109)YDIY 243 JO A3I2AOId Y} 2IT "UIIYI PIjusIAIT SIUIWAGULIIE PUE SLIPT AYI SUIPN[IUT "SUONEIFIIAAS PUE SGUTMBIP ISI — — .
[[e uresas ey P 2833 Jo Joyny Iy Ay, 1Ty a4 § & 191943 P p P1 943 SUIPRIIUL SUOREIIAS P IMEIP 9594, mm MR OZT‘—“\UMH‘OM& MM R
(@] — )| < =
. . I8 7% |8 79611 AN ‘ANVIST YHLTAHS HE
WOD'OJLLOTVAANYVSHOOH S A N 9 AN O < 3 ©)
o < O L n
0V¥8 996 £0T INOHJ Sg 8B A7 ¥ SAAYVIN LS ¥¥ 2= 2
0¥890 LD ‘NVVNVD MIN LITILS WTH 66T M m o w Al = _ _ (
o]
HENLDELIHOYY TVILNAJISTY TVNOLLIFIXH 5 2= = M T 5
eryeg € ~ -} V % = E M
o4 SUNIDALIHONY ODLLOTV, ] INFONI A = 7 |:2| ALMHAO¥d AMVIN YL THHS Ak
— wn
| el el el — L+ = = | | el el =
| Ty Ty TN [T ~ [T | Ty T 1 |1y Ty 1 | Ty T
FRE” 8 8 8 AR & 3R |
O=% Q S o R 8§ [NS B
¥ OQ S [ LY 5 At g %
= N 0N N Q Yy Q N
< 1l < B —
® o/ 5 W S = s
D Qv F Q| w5 Mg 0 3
O -89S w 9O .8 w L& F ougu. |«
TEQES 8 TEe9 3 mSY ¥ 33% |FS
oo 9 o ¥ C— L 9OF« T
ZIEpds = iy op Yppe O Iud |29
OV OFE = A9 LY ¥ =By (=X
LY e < LY < ¥ <« L«<€ (oL
2w« > Vo o OCca O >89 (B>
wH |||||||||| T T T T T T R N HJ
L [ [~ =1 [l .
Q]
O
1
| O
i
|
| —
O
—
| |
| |
E = -
=1
| ||
| I
| I
l ||
l ||
l ||
l ||
l ||
| ||
| I
| I
l ||
l ||
l ||
l ||
l ||
| ||
| I
| I
l ||
l ||
l ||
l ||
l ||
| ||
| _ |
ﬁ . Vi
<
S v
Ll )
ie S
O T
- —
Z ()
1N} (VA
0 —._||
@)
I_ _I
F _ ] &= _ -
| |
[ | ||
[ | ||
| | I
| | I
[ | ||
[ | ||
[ | ||
[ | ||
[ | ||
[ | ||
| | I
| | I
[ | ||
[ | ||
[ | ||
[ | ||
[ | ||
[ | ||
| | I
| | I
| - ——— ||
l ||
l ||
l ||
= i
PN O -
| |
1N m
Ol \
|
<L © [
0 ) =
|10 I v
| O Q 4
S|~ - L
Z Z
| V= AR
€0 €10
m|! mj-!
o |
N NE
==l e E==—C AHHHV AHHHV
kA ra ra ra 0 Hu

— | P — |
e |
(V%4 ! | _
S i |
_
A S | | |
[T Uy} _ _ |
9 i |
o 1l |
n il |
_
I 1 _
|
|
) A | ]
7 = il
L ] —— _
T e | 1% T
EENENENSEEN | o1e) — 11HERERR 1R
EREERREARER | el 11HERERR 1R
AENENENEREE| o1¢) i NN NN HEE
| I I S e I I I B I _I_J | _ | | T T T | _
L=
I v | _
| == |
” 0 |
Q e E
i 1 3
_ L 1 J_ 3
N i I
_ ¥ i “ )
||||| /wﬂ\ o ! H _ _ _ m
N _ _
= 8 i B
_ |9 il | I Q
== | bl | | B
— _ |3 | ! €| d
s | Ok (| - e
Rl | !
! S

O




RAM ISLAND ROAD

PROPERTY LINE _2~

Ot

A )

\ /
\ 5 4
/
7/
7 AP
=7
. / [Ny =
b
5 > / g
+
=7 A T
/
= |
J =l I HO D/r——
IR o bR (e o )
3 3 1
+ 5 14
s +
. |
,«</ / \
P [ =
O —
— C -
7 3 H . E
. M LI L
B H =
= = =
= °( + -
:Na oS
] V - —
= /E//
~IF I LAWN
N, ////
I~
> ~ //
¥
N r[//
.
— —
~, R —~
<) —_— -
+ — —
- -— @ //
i — W —_
e Tow
=
S S _ - P
/// “—
+ — —
// — +
— Ve =
2 7 e
// + e
. —
e P
/o\\ e 4 / ,:
y y, P
(s — aa Y
z . X )
( +
—~ /
2L &
b
-
" < -/ Ve /
ey
e ol ~
o A %,
- 4/ B ~
- ~ ~
- /
/ 1
\
// '

44 Saint Mary's

Road
SHELTER ISLAND, NY

GENERAL NOTES:

NORTH

CRECORY LOMBARDI DESICN, INC.
Lt e Conkonlnn
221 Boston Road
North Billerica, Massachusetts 01862

Phone 617.492.2808
|\o. |Date Comment
LEGEND
— - —— PROPERTY LINE
—— —— ZONING SETBACK Date Scale —
L.OW. 23 JANUARY 2026 1"=30-0" O 30'
wmm | |MIT OF WORK/HEAVY
50 CONSTRUCTION Project No Orawing by Checked by
— —=— — EXISTING CONTOUR
50 24026 MD/BD EG/GL
PROPOSED CONTOUR

TREE PROTECTION FENCE
BEDLINE

EXISTING DECIDUOUS TREE
TO REMAIN

EXISTING EVERGREEN TREE
TO REMAIN

PROPOSED DECIDUOUS TREE

PROPOSED EVERGREEN TREE

PROPOSED WALL
FACE OF RISER

SITE PLAN

©iegory Lombardi Design Incorporated




S.C.H.D. REF. #14-5|-35

1241—114 DC15357
Adam (AM141.txt)
SANI
[
| I MAP OF PROPERTY
| /' FORM]I:?ELIY OF
i ! BUILDING — SANI. / WELL OVER 150’ S / TUA TE
;/ S &/ TN : Town of Shelter Island, Suffolk Co., N.Y.
/ /' T~ : / ' S, 23,
! | o : ' e Scale: 17=40’
/ 1
: ,/ Area: 353,644 S.F. or 8.119 Acres
| |y &
! LAND NOW OR
' ! TOWN OF FORMERLY OF
,.’ TR R TRy
.l /I ) »;‘ N Y. HOUSE — SANI. / WELL
/ 3 , N 3

CE CELLAR ENTRY

. Certified To:
§§§§§ ~
//// T SN ) ’ -
~ - IS Shelter Mary Property LLC
] ] ~ Y
| S—
| - \
! !
LAND NOW OR T N A A 1 C e NS S N e N S
FORMERLY OF / i
SYLVESTER MANOR [ }
EDUCATIONAL FARM ' i/
SANI. / WELL UNKNOWN / ,’ ____________
R O, - < @ N N S N 2 N N A R N — T NS S
! ~. v/ ~<.
~~~~~ LAND NOW OR
~-_ / 7 — - A= FORMERLY OF
T~ __ I "~ T ° RICHARD O’HALLORAN
~-. "ROP,
~ PERVIOUS CROUNG D LIHIT" G e o, VACANT
DRIVEWAY (187,3 JJTlgﬁngCE §§§§§§§§§
’ ~
l{) d
3 ~ T S .
\ - ¢
\ T N ar N i S
! PROPOSED ™~y > : - 0 70 M, < 469 TR
P OHy, \ PERVIOUS f:ﬂw . K OB — e /
. ' i PARKING COURT \ — - » < i NG
—~— \ ¢ - e o 1
~~— . \ \\ % T );4&0 % - ’
e O, N 02'06'15" E \ - ______XK_:‘?:L_“ /
~~-_ :\ 0.66° / ‘ o — TS Y J
o ~ o0k, i / Q N 122 - = L - ~ \.\'\ . / /
7 . R . R L7 //’ ____________________________ \ '\“—\.\ 0‘3-(5‘0’ / /
. . : s P < : X~ , ST 44.6 By, // /
/ \ \ \ 56 N B / N 9 < \ o ey ~,
] \ g . >N _ > v e o, R
\ \ J N, c : - “ ING T (T - B © ’
/ || 86 N > ) _ ?‘ . g . \ \ P \ ______________________________ \ ~— 5 N , /’/
] \ -2" = _ - o ) 3 . TN . X NI Y N TTTTTT777T7% T — \ Sef 42,6
! \ g %F - PR WA N . ) ’ , / PROPOSED % o N T TS / /
™10 BROPOSED L CE 7 ! ~ : / ) . — > ; ,
/ RO D DISTURBAN < \ . . PERVIOUS 4 . ) )
VACANT | / 1 GROUND 022 "sF) \ | y ; X - v B | ~
1 II (187-2 ! e \ ) \. ) ) N N 3 . . x i pw ) & p 4 roc . / /
/ / /I \ ‘ < .IL. \ h : | " h ‘ g" I/ A E \'\ // //
/ 3> : S y N - ° I~ TN
/ / ,/ / \ ' = e . . \\ / :l ~ 383 Ny 38.6 /
/ \ | =1 L / i \ 39.0 /
/ / AN o g S N V4 5 S frdE
// / N \\\ ~ CM.I /
N
/ 60. / N /
[} ~ ‘\‘ /;“i /
! g \ | S /
S L \ | 4 / /
/ Ky \\ / -y
/ T \‘I\ - Ve / / )
/ @ 8 ’ ! ,
Y - RN SN AN 4 U/, 2 Y N R N A\ £ N =
/ g e PN R NN N N\ AN RN Y N T P T T T T
S e
I
|
S s e S
e S
! ~—s
\
\\\ / ,
- y
w\ P 2 / /
RN _ ~. L i
N - \\\ \‘\ i -
N, \
; f@.\\ \\ \ \\ (I
\\\ . ‘\\ \\ ! P | y =T
| AN “\ \ \ ! I LT st
N N\, \ \ i / y \
\ \ \ \ | / / i
N ‘ N\ [ \ | 1 / \
™, AN @ ! | / / ! !
N\, ] /
\ l N |I II : / «
\\ \\\ \ :g | // Q ((5;'
N \ i P8 / N
/ \ AN \ 1 { ! 3 S
/ \ AN N I \ | ! i M 5
——— | N — . \ | H \ ! S
- \ \ ~ . ~- \ 1 I \
— / ! . \ AN O'Q PN ~ N I i \ \
T ! \ \ . O \ I i \ \.
N NN Y \ $ ? \ / | \ : /
! / \, \ AN ‘\\ N\ \)@Q' Q} N\ N\ ', \ /
\\ \\ \\ \ \\ '@ 5) \\ \\ i \\
/ \\\ N \Y \\ N \\\ QOQQ ‘\l:;, / \\ \ ‘\\ \
™11 / A 0 \\\ NN\ QQ’\‘/ AN \ \ \
KEY P\ s \ \
/ WELL UNKNOWN / N } \
[}
—o— SIGN !
AC AR CONDITIONING /
CB  CATCH BASIN
CC  CONC. COVER

/
/
/////
/
6’,?0
/////

\~§______——”—__\—’—_———_—— i \\\\\‘“~\~§_ / -

\
\
!
\
1
\ SB,
\ 7 \ \ L \
\\ y N \‘\\ \‘n \\}
» - \\ \‘\ \ III |
\ \ \ \ 1
LAND NOW OR AN 7 \‘ \\ \\ ‘.‘ /, i,
)
CHIM  CHIMNEY FORMERLY OF }/ \ \ \ / / { LAND NOW OR
CM  CONC. MONUMENT JENNIFER SULLIVAN - \ \ i i / / | FORMERLY OF
EB  ELECTRIC BOX JOHN SULLIVAN i \ l" | / SAN/KéREwaLTO%%oWN
Ea EXEE?SEE'LETT'&E HOUSE — WELL OVER 150" / SANI. UNKNOWN ! \ "\ /' / / S '
EV  ELECTRIC VAULT \ \\‘ \ /
FE  FENCE N | { /
FF FIRST FLOOR NOTE: NN \ 5 5' / 7 e —
GM  GAS METER NN i ! / / -~ T
ﬁ\\//v 3’22[)\@%(\)’5 TREE 1) THE LOCATION OF CESSPOOLS, WELLS AND OTHER j { ; o
D HYDRANT UNDERGROUND INSTALLATIONS, IF ANY, ARE SHOWN IN , - ' /
ACCORDANCE WITH SOURCES BELIEVED TO BE ACCURATE; ; — \
IR~ IRRIGATION BOX HOWEVER, THIS OFFICE DOES NOT ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY / \
LB LIGHT BOX FOR THEIR ACCURACY. LAND NOW OR %%%E,\f/?(zl:{ 8:5
oo o R o W
MC  METAL COVER 2) EXISTING STRUCTURES SHOWN AS (~ ) ARE TO BE CENE E- SHEPHERD o sani ; wee  Revised: December 17, 2025 — Prop. A/C For Barn
OH  OVERHANG REMOVED OR DEMOLISHED. UNKNOWN  Revised: May 29, 2025 — Prop. Sani & U/G Utility Lines
PT  PROPANE TANK SCHD REF. #R07-99-0029 ised: i -
ST SEPTIC TANK 3) PROPOSED STRUCTURES AS TAKEN FROM PLANS # gew‘seg.‘ @pr il h222’72022052 5 _’D rﬁp‘ lf;/guseﬁ/ I & Septi
78 TELEPHONE BOX PREPARED BY VINCENT FALOTICO ARCHITECTURE, P.C. DATED 4/11/25. evisea- Marc , elghbor. we eptic .
TBR TO BE REMOVED AND LANDSCAPE DESIGNS FROM PLANS PREPARED BY GREGORY LOMBARDI DESIGN, INC Revised: March 26, 2025 — Shifted Prop. Barn; Mod. Ground Disturbance
TL  TRAFFIC LIGHT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE. DATED 4,/9/25. Revised: March 19, 2025 — Prop. Limit Fence & Ground Disturb.
JS J%LLEWPYH %%i POk 4) PROPOSED SANITARY SYSTEM AND UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS TAKEN FROM PLANS gg\iggg %Onrggr 4’62022052 5_ _Prﬁﬁ’c BL%f Location: Adi. Info
WIN  WINDOW PREPARED BY DILANDRO ANDREWS ENGINEERING. DATED 5/15/25. SN y o P ’ J- ’
WM WATER METER (SEE ENG. PLANS FOR SPECS) gewsed.d Ngvin?)ber 86, 22002244 — Building Envelope
WY WATER VALVE urveyed: October 8,
NOTE:
Y e ZONE: C-DISTRICT Cornitny OF N = GEORGE WALBRIDGE SURVEYORS, P.C
violation of section 01 e New Yol late T - +
3 ° FORMERLY OF —~ — 1
2), e LoN, s the originai of this survey map LOT COVERAGE: BUIDLING COVERAGE GEORGE ROPER — 37'/ y £
bearing an original land survgyor’s inked seal or ALLOWED = (30% x L /A ) = 106,093 S.F. VICTORIA JONES ~
bossed | shall be idered to be lid ’ -~
I il (S 7 vousE i ; Land Surveyors & Land Planners
iyl e PROPOSED = 10.860 /, 300 Pantigo Place - Suite 116
governmental agency and lending institution LOT_COVERAGE: IMPERVIOUS STRUCTURES
ijtedlﬂ‘e‘reor].‘l)e‘rtf‘?ator;sr are m:t tr?n:vf/ir:rl;{e f @ / EaSt HamptOn, LOng ISland, N.Y. 1 1937
Certifications indicated hereon signify that this ALLOWED (40% X L/ A) 747’458 S.F.
survey was prepared in accordargce with the EXISTING = 8,523 S.F. Ph . 63 1) 324 0412 F . (63 1) 324 9849
b v S oo 5 Beesar . PROPOSED = 42,647 SF. - one: (. . - rax. -
4). TIL;"e’ exilslfr;re)}égfséf subsurface improvements or Q E'mall: lnfO@WalbrldgesurVeyorS.COm
ents, or‘wi“ d: ; t PROP.
:g;;r[v’arg;, zgtrecsetgfﬁg%r‘vs of record, if any, not RELOL(;‘;ATED
DATUM: NAVD 88 Q
S.C.T.M. 700-015-04-04 chk’'d daw — 12/17/25

S:\Land Projects_Jim\44 st. Mary’s St\dwg\Proposed_12—17-25



AutoCAD SHX Text
24.0'

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.0'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 STORY FRAMED DWELLING GAR. FLR. EL. 57.2' F.F. EL. 57.8'

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 STORY FRAMED DWELLING F.F. EL. 51.1' NEXT F.F. EL. 59.5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
BARN F.F. EL. 59.4' LOWEST FLR. EL. 56.8'

AutoCAD SHX Text
POOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
POOL EQUIP.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GEN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX.   OF HEDGE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX.   OF HEDGE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX.   OF HEDGE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROX.   OF HEDGE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRE FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRE FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DEER FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PVC FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRE FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
PORCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
STEPS

AutoCAD SHX Text
WLKWY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DECK

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
PT

AutoCAD SHX Text
WELL

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEAN-TO

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPLIT-RAIL FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPLIT-RAIL FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPLIT-RAIL FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
STONE DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
STONE DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
STONE DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAWN EDGE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
STONE DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
WOOD PILE

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAWN EDGE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
STOCKADE FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
STOCKADE FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
STOCKADE FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
STOCKADE FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
STOCKADE FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRE FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRE FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRE FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRE FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRE FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRE FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 13°52'50" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
173.15'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 45°32'10" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
288.51'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 70°23'00" E

AutoCAD SHX Text
803.60'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 21°11'50" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
370.57'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 74°18'50" W

AutoCAD SHX Text
904.11'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 02°06'15" E 0.66'

AutoCAD SHX Text
TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAWN EDGE (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
EDGE OF PAVEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EDGE OF PAVEMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHED

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
CM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CM.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Fd.

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAM ISLAND ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
50' WIDE - OPEN & PAVED

AutoCAD SHX Text
ST. MARY'S ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
50' WIDE - OPEN & PAVED

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF HECKMAN JEFFREY JULIE M DOETSCH HOUSE - SANI. / WELL

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RICHARD O'HALLORAN VACANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF GEORGE ROPER VICTORIA JONES HOUSE - SANI & WELL

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF GENE E. SHEPHERD JR HOUSE - SANI & WELL SCHD REF. #R07-99-0029

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF JENNIFER SULLIVAN JOHN SULLIVAN HOUSE - WELL OVER 150' / SANI. UNKNOWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF ESTATE OF SARAH JENNINGS

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
44

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
47

AutoCAD SHX Text
48

AutoCAD SHX Text
49

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51

AutoCAD SHX Text
52

AutoCAD SHX Text
53

AutoCAD SHX Text
54

AutoCAD SHX Text
55

AutoCAD SHX Text
56

AutoCAD SHX Text
57

AutoCAD SHX Text
58

AutoCAD SHX Text
59

AutoCAD SHX Text
60

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
47

AutoCAD SHX Text
48

AutoCAD SHX Text
49

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51

AutoCAD SHX Text
52

AutoCAD SHX Text
53

AutoCAD SHX Text
54

AutoCAD SHX Text
55

AutoCAD SHX Text
46

AutoCAD SHX Text
47

AutoCAD SHX Text
48

AutoCAD SHX Text
49

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51

AutoCAD SHX Text
52

AutoCAD SHX Text
53

AutoCAD SHX Text
53

AutoCAD SHX Text
54

AutoCAD SHX Text
55

AutoCAD SHX Text
56

AutoCAD SHX Text
57

AutoCAD SHX Text
58

AutoCAD SHX Text
59

AutoCAD SHX Text
60

AutoCAD SHX Text
55

AutoCAD SHX Text
56

AutoCAD SHX Text
57

AutoCAD SHX Text
58

AutoCAD SHX Text
48

AutoCAD SHX Text
49

AutoCAD SHX Text
50

AutoCAD SHX Text
51

AutoCAD SHX Text
52

AutoCAD SHX Text
53

AutoCAD SHX Text
54

AutoCAD SHX Text
55

AutoCAD SHX Text
56

AutoCAD SHX Text
57

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.8

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.8

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.7

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.4

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.4

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.8

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
57.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.7

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.4

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.9

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.9

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.9

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
61.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.6

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.9

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.9

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.8

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
59.8

AutoCAD SHX Text
58.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
55.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
56.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.8

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
49.4

AutoCAD SHX Text
37.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
36.4

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
33.9

AutoCAD SHX Text
37.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
35.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
39.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.6

AutoCAD SHX Text
38.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
42.6

AutoCAD SHX Text
44.6

AutoCAD SHX Text
45.4

AutoCAD SHX Text
46.9

AutoCAD SHX Text
49.7

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.4

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.9

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.9

AutoCAD SHX Text
53.7

AutoCAD SHX Text
60.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
36.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
34.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2)

AutoCAD SHX Text
50' WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUILDING ENVELOPE 30' FRONT YARD 10' SIDE & REAR YARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
a

AutoCAD SHX Text
b

AutoCAD SHX Text
c

AutoCAD SHX Text
d

AutoCAD SHX Text
ST

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
EM

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF TM1 BUILDING - SANI. / WELL OVER 150'

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND VACANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
WELL

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF TM104.1 SANI. / WELL UNKNOWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. RELOCATED LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
ST

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
TM10 VACANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TM11 SANI. / WELL UNKNOWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF KAREN ROBERT SANI. / WELL UNKNOWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SYLVESTER MANOR EDUCATIONAL FARM SANI. / WELL UNKNOWN

AutoCAD SHX Text
(4) PROP. 8x6 DRY WELL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SANI

AutoCAD SHX Text
WELL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DW

AutoCAD SHX Text
DW

AutoCAD SHX Text
DW

AutoCAD SHX Text
DW

AutoCAD SHX Text
DW

AutoCAD SHX Text
DW

AutoCAD SHX Text
DW

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. MOTORIZED DRIVEWAY GATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPA

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED SANI.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED SANI.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED LIMIT OF GROUND DISTURBANCE (187,233 S.F.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED BARN F.F. 53.053.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED PERVIOUS DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED GATE HOUSE F.F. 59.059.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED 2 STORY RESIDENCE F.F. 46.046.0

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED PERVIOUS PARKING COURT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED PARKING COURT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED PERVIOUS DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED PERVIOUS DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED PERVIOUS DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED PERVIOUS DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. RET. WALL (MORE THAN 4' TALL TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. POOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
POOL POOL PATIO

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. PATIO

AutoCAD SHX Text
PORCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PORCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PORCH

AutoCAD SHX Text
GARAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. STEPS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. STEPS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED REINFORCED TURF PARKING COURT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PAVERS

AutoCAD SHX Text
BBQ

AutoCAD SHX Text
POOL EQUIP.

AutoCAD SHX Text
HVAC EQUIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
C/E

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED PERVIOUS DRIVEWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED PERVIOUS PARKING COURT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. RET. WALL (MORE THAN 4' TALL TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. RET. WALL (MORE THAN 4' TALL TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. RET. WALL (MORE THAN 4' TALL TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. RET. WALL (MORE THAN 4' TALL TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. RET. WALL (MORE THAN 4' TALL TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. RET. WALL (MORE THAN 4' TALL TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
HVAC EQUIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. PATIO

AutoCAD SHX Text
POOL POOL PATIO

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED PAVERS (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
GEN

AutoCAD SHX Text
PT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PT

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROP. RET. WALL (MORE THAN 4' TALL TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED LIMIT OF GROUND DISTURBANCE (187,233 S.F.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED LIMIT OF GROUND DISTURBANCE (187,233 S.F.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED LIMIT OF GROUND DISTURBANCE (187,233 S.F.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
A/C

AutoCAD SHX Text
A/C

AutoCAD SHX Text
shown are not certified.

AutoCAD SHX Text
covenants, or restrictions of record, if any, not

AutoCAD SHX Text
encroachments, or wetlands, or easements,

AutoCAD SHX Text
The existence of subsurface improvements or

AutoCAD SHX Text
Land Surveyors.

AutoCAD SHX Text
by the New York State Association of Professional

AutoCAD SHX Text
existing code of practice for land surveyors adopted 

AutoCAD SHX Text
survey was prepared in accordance with the

AutoCAD SHX Text
Certifications indicated hereon signify that this

AutoCAD SHX Text
to additional institutions or subsequent owners.

AutoCAD SHX Text
listed hereon. Certifications are not transferable

AutoCAD SHX Text
governmental agency and lending institution

AutoCAD SHX Text
and on his/her behalf to the title company,

AutoCAD SHX Text
the person for whom the survey is prepared,

AutoCAD SHX Text
Certifications indicated hereon shall run only to

AutoCAD SHX Text
copy.

AutoCAD SHX Text
embossed seal shall be considered to be a valid

AutoCAD SHX Text
bearing an original land surveyor's inked seal or

AutoCAD SHX Text
Only copies from the original of this survey map

AutoCAD SHX Text
Education Law.

AutoCAD SHX Text
violation of section 7209 of the New York State

AutoCAD SHX Text
map bearing a licensed surveyors seal is a 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Unauthorized alteration or addition to a survey

AutoCAD SHX Text
1).

AutoCAD SHX Text
2).

AutoCAD SHX Text
3).

AutoCAD SHX Text
4).

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Adam (AM141.txt)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DC15357

AutoCAD SHX Text
1241-114

AutoCAD SHX Text
S:\Land Projects_Jim\44 st. Mary's St\dwg\Proposed_12-17-25

AutoCAD SHX Text
Surveyed: October 8, 2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
chk'd daw - 12/17/25

AutoCAD SHX Text
S.C.T.M. 700-015-04-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATUM:  NAVD 88

AutoCAD SHX Text
SITUATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Area: 353,644 S.F. or 8.119 Acres

AutoCAD SHX Text
Town of Shelter Island, Suffolk Co., N.Y.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Scale: 1"=40'

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAP OF PROPERTY

AutoCAD SHX Text
Certified To:

AutoCAD SHX Text
Shelter Mary Property LLC

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CB

AutoCAD SHX Text
CC

AutoCAD SHX Text
AC

AutoCAD SHX Text
EB

AutoCAD SHX Text
EM

AutoCAD SHX Text
CM

AutoCAD SHX Text
EG

AutoCAD SHX Text
CE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHIM

AutoCAD SHX Text
KEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CATCH BASIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONC. COVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRIC BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRIC METER

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONC. MONUMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
AIR CONDITIONING

AutoCAD SHX Text
EVERGREEN TREE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CELLAR ENTRY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHIMNEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
HYD

AutoCAD SHX Text
GM

AutoCAD SHX Text
HW

AutoCAD SHX Text
FF

AutoCAD SHX Text
FE

AutoCAD SHX Text
LB

AutoCAD SHX Text
LP

AutoCAD SHX Text
MC

AutoCAD SHX Text
LTP

AutoCAD SHX Text
OH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PT

AutoCAD SHX Text
IR

AutoCAD SHX Text
GAS VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
HYDRANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
IRRIGATION BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHT BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEACHING POOL

AutoCAD SHX Text
METAL COVER

AutoCAD SHX Text
GAS METER

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHT POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
OVERHANG

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPANE TANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
HARDWOOD TREE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIRST FLOOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TP

AutoCAD SHX Text
TB

AutoCAD SHX Text
UB

AutoCAD SHX Text
WM

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBR

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRAFFIC LIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TELEPHONE POLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TELEPHONE BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
UTILITY BOX

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER METER

AutoCAD SHX Text
WATER VALVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TO BE REMOVED

AutoCAD SHX Text
WINDOW

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEPTIC TANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
ST

AutoCAD SHX Text
EV

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELECTRIC VAULT

AutoCAD SHX Text
Revised: November 6, 2024 - Building Envelope

AutoCAD SHX Text
S.C.H.D. REF. #14-5I-35

AutoCAD SHX Text
Revised: January 6, 2025 - U/G Util Location; Adj. Info.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Revised: March 4, 2025 - Prop. Barn

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: 1) THE LOCATION OF CESSPOOLS, WELLS AND OTHER UNDERGROUND INSTALLATIONS, IF ANY, ARE SHOWN IN ACCORDANCE WITH SOURCES BELIEVED TO BE ACCURATE; HOWEVER, THIS OFFICE DOES NOT ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR THEIR ACCURACY. 2) EXISTING STRUCTURES SHOWN AS (-------) ARE TO BE -------) ARE TO BE ) ARE TO BE REMOVED OR DEMOLISHED. 3) PROPOSED STRUCTURES AS TAKEN FROM PLANS PREPARED BY VINCENT FALOTICO ARCHITECTURE, P.C. DATED 4/11/25. AND LANDSCAPE DESIGNS FROM PLANS PREPARED BY GREGORY LOMBARDI DESIGN, INC. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE. DATED 4/9/25. 4) PROPOSED SANITARY SYSTEM AND UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS TAKEN FROM PLANS PREPARED BY DILANDRO ANDREWS ENGINEERING. DATED 5/15/25. (SEE ENG. PLANS FOR SPECS) 

AutoCAD SHX Text
ZONE: C-DISTRICT LOT COVERAGE: BUIDLING COVERAGE ALLOWED   = (30% x L/A) = 106,093 S.F. = (30% x L/A) = 106,093 S.F. EXISTING   =  5,437 S.F. =  5,437 S.F. PROPOSED  = 10,860 S.F. = 10,860 S.F. LOT COVERAGE: IMPERVIOUS STRUCTURES   ALLOWED   = (40% x L/A) = 141,458 S.F.  = (40% x L/A) = 141,458 S.F.  EXISTING   =  8,523 S.F.  =  8,523 S.F.  PROPOSED  = 42,647 S.F. = 42,647 S.F. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Revised: March 19, 2025 - Prop. Limit Fence & Ground Disturb.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Revised: March 26, 2025 - Shifted Prop. Barn; Mod. Ground Disturbance

AutoCAD SHX Text
Revised: March 27, 2025 - Neighbor Well & Septic

AutoCAD SHX Text
Revised: April 22, 2025 - Prop Houses

AutoCAD SHX Text
Revised: May 29, 2025 - Prop. Sani & U/G Utility Lines

AutoCAD SHX Text
Revised: December 17, 2025 - Prop. A/C For Barn


N 02°06'15" E
0.66'

773' 75

Shelter Mary Property LLC

LAND NOW OR

FORMERLY OF

JENNIFER SULLIVAN
JOHN SULLIVAN

LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF
GENE E. SHEPHERD JR

LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF
HECKMAN JEFFREY
JULIE M DOETSCH

LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF
GEORGE ROPER
VICTORIA JONES

LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF
RICHARD O'HALLORAN

N
Scale: 1" = 40'

ey IS

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

BUILDING ENVELOPE

EASEMENT AREA

Inter-Science

Research Associates, Inc.

Subdivision Dimensions:
Total Including

Total Excluding

Source:
Survey prepared by George Walbridge

This is not a survey
The information contained hereon is based upon the

36 Nugent Street, P.O. Box 1201
Southampton, New York 11969-1201

Conceptual Yield Plan

44 St. Mary's Road
Town of Shelter Island
Suffolk County, New York

Prepared for:

Date: January 22, 2026

Site Data:
Area: 353,644 sq. ft. (8.119 acres)
Zone: District C
SCTM: 0700-15-4 -4

Zoning Restrictions:
Min. Lot Size: 40,000 sq. ft.

Lot Frontage: 100'
Lot Coverage: By Buildings, 30% of lot area; By all impervious

surfaces, including buildings, 40% of lot area.

Setbacks for All Structures:

Front setbacks: 30 feet.
Side and rear setback including all permanently-affixed mechanical

equipment other than submersible wells: 10 feet.

NOTE: The 5’ setback shown herein front the existing southern R.O.W.
is a recommendation, not a Town-codified setback.

NOTE: The square foot living area of a one-family dwelling and any
conditioned accessory structures shall not be more than 5,999 square feet, nor
less than 1,200 square feet, of which a minimum of 850 square feet must be
on the first floor, excluding the following unconditioned structures: porches,

breezeways, attached garages and basements.

ilding Envelope

Lot Recorded ROW Recorded ROW

1 52,912 46,564 35,756
2 46,229 43,023 32,517
3 45,030 41,823 31,507
4 43,375 40,165 30,115
5 44 571 40,801 29,505
6 43,351 40,445 28,881
Park (10% Lot Area, per §111-34.1A) 35,534 35,534

ROW 42,642 42,642

Recorded ROW (Liber 6792, Page 53) 22,641

Total Lot Area: 353,644 353,644

Surveyors. P. C. dated May 29, 2025

information and/or data provided to or obtained by
Inter-Science Research Associates, Inc. during the course of
work being undertaken for the client. While efforts have
been made to ensure the accuracy of this
drawing/information, Inter-Science acknowledges that any
final analysis MUST be made on a survey prepared by a
surveyor licensed in the State of New York using up-to-date
and site-specific information for the property being
analyzed. Accordingly, it is cautioned that the information
contained hereon should be used for preliminary analysis
purposes only, and be used with caution. Inter-Science
Research Associates, Inc. assumes no responsibility/liability
for errors contained on this drawing.

631 283-5958 Fax: 631 283:5974

This is not a survey

File: M:\CLIENTS\Tropin - 44 St Marys Road\44 St Marys Yield Plan
01-22-2026.dwg

©2025, Inter-Science Research Associates, Inc. ® Print Date: 1.22.2026



N 02°06'15" E
0.66'

173, 15

9
&
A

PROPOSED
PARKING COURT

o

Y
v“ov?; »?

777
[ 1
SN \\__/I
L) @erop.
PROPOSED e’ B s,
PERVIOUS DRY WE{L

DRIVEWAY '/'\

/

LAND NOW OR

FORMERLY OF

JENNIFER SULLIVAN
JOHN SULLIVAN

LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF

LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF
HECKMAN JEFFREY
JULIE M DOETSCH

(/4

N

PROFOSED
PERVIOUS
PARKING COURT

.

PROPOSED /" >\
PERVIOUS oW

PARKING COURT ~ ~~=7

LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF

RICHARD O'HALLORAN

|
|

Scale: 1" = 40'

—e =

GENE E. SHEPHERD JR -~
LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF
GEORGE ROPER
VICTORIA JONES
Conceptual 4 Lot Subdivision Plan Inter-Science
44 St Maryls Road Date: January 22, 2026 Setbacks for All Structures: 1 20(;a|3|1.07t Flag Lot Arezgj(;\%e;age) Lot w Easement Pzrglc‘llze:ll Building CO'\\/Aeal;afﬁo(jO%) broposed e t Research AssociateS, Inc.
i ’ ’ ’ is is not a surve
Town of Shelter Island Site Data: g Tg”t Se(;ba‘?ks- 3tg feket; g all aficed mechanical 2 48,085 3,570 44,504 45,884 1 12,095 916 e formation contained pereon s based upon the 36 Nugent Street, P.O. Box 1201
. Ide and rear setback Including all permanently-attixed mechanica 3 59,455 59,455 32,725 2 13,351 5,812 information and/or data provided to or obtained by -
Suffolk County, New York Area: 353,644 sq. ft. (8.119 acres) equipment other than submersible wells: 10 feet. Inter-Science Research Associates, Inc. during the course of SOUthampton, New York 11969-1201
o 4 147,756 8,437 139,319 170,366 | 126,560 3 17,836 n/a k being undertaken for the client. While efforts h 631 283-5958 Fax: 631 283:5974
Zone: District C ROW 22,632 4 41,796 4,132 been made to ensure the accuracy of his '
SCTM: 0700 -15-4-4 Park 35,400 Total Lot Coverage (40%) drawing/information, Inter-Science acknowledges that any
. 353,644 Max Allow Proposed final analysis MUST be made on a survey prepared by a
Prepared for Zoning Restrictions: Note: The square foot living area of a one-family dwelling and any conditioned 1 16,127 1,528 surveyor licensed in the State of New York using up-to-date
. . . and site-specific information for the property being . .
Min. Lot Size: 40,000 sq. ft. accessory structures shall. not be.m.ore than 5,999 square feet, nor less than . 2 17,802 5,936 analyzed. Accordingly, it i cautioned that the information This is not a survey
Lot Frontage: 100' 1,200 square feet, of which a minimum of 850 square feet must be on the first Source: 3 23,782 286 contained hereon should be used for preliminary analysis ] )
Lot COVera e: B BUIIdIn S 30(y Of |Ot area: B a” |m eI’ViOUS ﬂoor/ eXCIUdIng the fO“OWIng Uncondltloned structures: porCheS/ breezeways/ Survey prepared by George Walbrldge SurveyorS. P. C dated 4 55,727 13,633 purposes only, .::md be useq with caution. ]nt.er.—.SCie‘nC('e‘ Flle. MI\CLIENTS\TFOpIn - 44 St Mal’ys ROad\44 St Mal‘ys PI’Op Map V2
g : Yy g , (o] ; by p attached garages and basements. Note: Coverage calculations are Research Associates, Inc. assumes no responsibility/liability 01 _22_2026 dW
surfaces, including buildings, 40% of lot area. May 29, 2025 » & i for errors contained on this drawing. _ _ ) -awg
ka)pprt;xnmate(ziand must be confirmed ©2025, Inter-Science Research Associates, Inc. ® Print Date: 1.22.2026
y a licensed surveyor.



	File ltr to ZBA
	ZBA App Exhibit A Ltr of Denial 
	ZBA App Form
	Owner Endorse
	Certification Form
	Owner Auth Form
	Transac Disc Form
	Aff Michael Schiano
	200 Ft Radius Map
	Build Permit
	CO & Cert Comp
	Architect 2026-01-21 44 St Marys - SFLA
	Sheets and Views
	FAR-Site-SITE PLAN
	FAR-Plans-MH
	FAR-Plans-GH_BARN


	Landscape Plan
	Walbridge Site Plan Survey 2025-12-17
	ZBA App Exhibit B - Yield Plan 01-22-2026
	Sheets and Views
	44 St Marys Yield Plan 01-22-2026-Yield Plan


	ZBA App Exhibit C -  4 Lot Concept 01-22-2026
	Sheets and Views
	44 St Marys Prop Map V2 01-22-2026-Cluster Plan



